

M/S Parmar Enterprises W.B.

Schedule XLV Form No.-134

BIHAR P.W.D.

"Madhu Malat REO Belwatia
PMGSY to Sah Tola" under

Executive Engineer, "MMGSY" (W.B.)
R.W.D. (W) Division

Motihari

DIVISION

A.E.R.W.D. (W)

SUB-DIVISION

Pipra Kothi

M.B.V. 5211

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Certification of 11 at this measurement
book has been counted as a
hundred (100) pages in its
numbering. only issued to
A. E. R. W. P. (12) Sub division
Pipra Kotli.

36/7/19
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Motihari

Schedule ~~Executive~~ Form No. 134

R.W.D. (W) Division
Motihari

DIVISION

A. E. R. W. P. (12) SUB-DIVISION
Pipra Kotli

M.B.N. 5211.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Name of work-

Situation of work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of measurement-

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of road : Construction of road from Madhu Mahat REO Belwaria PMGSY to Sah Tola. under MMGSY (World Bank)					
Name of Work : MMGSY - WB - 18 - Motihari - O.I. under Scheme MMGSY - World Bank					
Construction Cost : Rs. 60634958.00					
Agreement Value : 61800685.00					
Agreement No. - 27 S.B.O of 2019-20					
Name of agency : M/s Laxman Enterprises, Vill - Balua, East Champaran.					
Date of Commencement : 04/10/2019					
Time of Completion : One year					
Date of entry : 06/03/2020					
<u>Measurement</u>					
(1) Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs and disposal of unserviceable materials etc. - do - all comp's as per specification and direction of E. I.C.					

Continuation

B.F total -- R 13054270.00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

42

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F Qty. = 26.51 m ³ , @ R 6052.30 per m ³ -- R					160416.00
(22) Providing 1000 mm dia R.C.C N.P.3 hump for pipe etc.					
7.50 m ² , vide TMB, P- 2)					
@ R 4480.05 per m ² -- R					33600.00
(23) Plastering with c.m (1:3:4) on brick work etc --					
35.48 m ² , vide TMB, P- 2)					
@ R 204.74 per m ² -- R					7264.00
(24) Providing 1.5 mm cement punning etc --					
13.26 m ² , vide TMB, P- 2)					
@ R 60.77 per m ² -- R					806.00
Total -- R					13256386.00
<u>Deduct: 0.06% as per</u> agreement -- R					7954.00
Sub-total -- R					13248432.00
<u>Deduct: Previous Payment -- R</u>					12588807.00
Bill amount -- R					659625.00
03/06/2022 J.E 03/06/22 AT cap for 7/6/22					

Continuation